This is to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Wednesday, 

December 03, 2025 has approved the making of first and final call of Rs. 7.35/- (Out of which 

Rs.07.00/- will be adjusted towards face value and Rs. 00.35/- will be adjusted towards 
securities premium) on the outstanding 2,56,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty-Six Lakhs) partly paid- 

up equity shares of the Company having a face value Rs. 10/~ each with Rs. 3.00/- paid-up 

(“Rights Equity Share(s)”) which were allotted on August 21, 2025 on a right basis pursuant 

to the Letter of Offer dated July 12, 2025. 

In terms of Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations